



Freedom of Information request reference number: 8979.1

Date of response: 17/09/2024

Request:

In relation to the open air theatre in Regents Park pls tell me: How often have you attended in the last 5 years and the result of each call. Pls provide a copy of the most recent report and recommendations for fire and safety you have completed there.

Response:

LFB have attended the Open Air Theatre, Regent's Park, NW1 4NU a total of 8 times between 2019 and 2024. Please see below for a table of the incidence data.

Please see below for a copy of the most recent Fire Audit report. The report was completed on the 24 August 2009. The outcome of the Audit was *verbal action* and a Peak Activity Inspection (PAI) to be completed annually. Personal data has been redacted under <u>section 40 of the FOIA – Personal Information</u>.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/



London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 london-fire.gov.uk

Туре	Address	Postcode	Date	Description
Special Service	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	24/06/2024	Assistance to other agencies
False Alarm	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	25/01/2023	AFA
False Alarm	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	15/03/2019	
False Alarm	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	06/04/2023	AFA
False Alarm	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	10/08/2024	False alarm - Good intent
Station Visit	OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	16/04/2019	7(2)d Inspection
False Alarm	REGENTS PARK THEATRE LTD, OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	15/07/2019	AFA
False Alarm	REGENTS PARK THEATRE LTD, OPEN AIR THEATRE, INNER CIRCLE, REGENTS PARK, LONDON, CITY OF WESTMINSTER, NW1 4NU	NW1 4NU	12/08/2020	AFA





LONDON FIRE BRIGADE - FIRE SAFETY REGULATION PREMISES INSPECTION AND DATA COLLECTION FORM

SECTION 1 - FARYNOR DATA COLLECTION

TO BE UPDATED AT EACH INSPECTION
(SHADED FIGURE MANDATORY = 188 - 1994 INDICATES PARYNOR DROP DOWN ITEM)

LOCATION DATA (complete ONCE for the location/building) Date Completed: 2.4 o 8 oq

				-				
1 LOCATION DETAIL TAB				Z PROTECTION TAB (Cont)				
UPRN				<u>Automatic Fire Detection</u>				
File no 01.0/3372				Din SHOKE				
Building Name:				showing and also quis-	ana: St ylutavs p			
Address: OPEM /	6 · 1750 · 1844 ·	20 <u>r</u>		Remotely Monitored:	ΥL	N 🖼		
REGENT	3 PARK	6		BS Compliance:	Y PE			
) Leviled				Smoke Ventilation House.				
	اخقائيا	DHITPH'S	re&	yı :	110/41-			
our of miles		5 W.		Supergroup of the andron				
元种产业等	- A23		ATTS 8	B5 Compliance;	´ γΠ ···-	иD		
Risk Score		munplet		Sprinklers	HIDKE			
(february) steel (M.	 _				HONE	J ¹⁷		
No. of Floors:	TOTAL	BA	SEMENT	1.~	: /	./		
Floor area	Z ₄ TOTAL		(ERAGE	distance of \$1, 16 th	<u> </u>			
(m ²);	1,900		, ど し	% Covered:				
No. of Protected Stai	rcases:		0	Domestic Premises:	/ Y□¨	N 🗔		
No. of Beds:	<u>.</u> .		ტ	BS Compliance:	ΥĮ]	и 🗆		
% Open pl an;		- ا	70	<u>General</u>				
ij sciuli pat erss:	HOME	<u>.</u> .		Fire Instructions Displayed:	Y N	N/A		
Additional Detail: (fr				Fire Orills/Staff Training:	: 133 - 1.0			
				Brigade Access for Fire				
				Appliances: Special Features/Risks; (fi	.			
			complete)	Special Features, Wisks, Cit	iée iert)			
Roinspection Date:			N X	-				
Heritage Building: Petroleum Redevelop		YLJ	N [X]	N55:5-k				
Firefighter Risk:	Mont:	Y[]	DIMW:	No. of Firefighting Shafts: B5 Applies:	.— ```	_		
		PIA	Slet bi	· - · · - i · · - · · · · · · · · · · ·	/ Y[]	N		
2 PROTECTION TAB				Engineering Solution Applies: Y N				
Fire aiami	Fire alarm			Trade Off Measures: Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N				
Access green Marches STANAGO			_					
·	BS Compliance Y □ N □			1—(⊂8×12)⊔4 3	, ב ספ			
<u> </u>	Advanced Developing Comm							
Brigade preferred sta		<u>'</u>	мØ	AANASTAB ————————————————————————————————————				
indig throught News	Call Control Blacks			Address:				
Same each gat		S144	LA4					
o near teagan Yyjiki. MAtana S								

1501 09 Page 1 of 6 Rev 5 30/03/09

4 PROPERTY DETAIL	<u>rae</u>		6 CONTACTS TAB (use additional sheets if necessary)				
Location (file no.)	01/01	3171	Challestings OH SAME REP				
UPRN:			Sole Supplier Risk				
Occupier Contact	{auto (omplete)	Name: HELISHARESTAND THRANE COMPANY				
SALAN BES	Soluti	ŌĹĿĸŖĸĊŖĿĦŔſĸ	Responsible Person				
Use;	(auto c	omplete)	Position C. M.				
			Address CREH AND THEMPER. UNKER CIRCLE				
Address: OPRH A	g Theathe. Olde		ABAGATE PARK				
IMMER CA Recognis	MAPLE AND		Telephone				
	2 A		Fax				
	B. Medm		E-mail DOAT, com.				
Total Capacity:	1400		Website URL				
Floor Capacity.	E E E E I		7_ARSTRACTS TAB(use additional sheets if necessary)				
Non Ambulant:	YØ	м _	ABSTRACT TYPE INFRINGEMENT				
throughout the con-	24 hv		ral agrans ry a				
<u>Flammable Material</u>			Date of Infringement				
Stored.	Y 124	N 🗀	Prohibit/Restrict Date				
Type/Quantity: (free t			Prosecution Date				
LPG Cylinder 8			ABSTRACT TYPE: LICENSING				
should removely as			From the Land				
No side of Folding	1124	2 🗀	Next Reinsp Date				
Next PAI due			Next F5 Insp Date Additional Notes (Free Text)				
From Many 2016 201		- n★	Paulitonia Notes (Free Pext)				
Exceptional Value	Y []	N <u>v</u>	A DETENDING THE STATE OF THE ST				
5 PEOPLE AT RISK TA	e Anager	".or ' .	ABSTRACT TYPE: ALTERATIONS NOTICE				
Time Band	Altumetar i	Whatesalta	Date issued:				
00:00 - 04:00	<u> </u>	1	Risk Assessment Req'd Y N				
04:00 - 08:00	1		Date Withdrawn				
08:00 - 12:00	8	8	ABSTRACT TYPE: RAILWAY PREMISES				
12:00 - 16:00	1400	1400	Railway Premises / Y N[]				
16:00 - 20:00	1400	14.00	Data Protection Act 1998: The information given on this form will be processed by London fire Emergency Planning.				
20:00 24:00 (4cc , 14co			Authority for the purpose of fire and emergency planning				
Continuation (use this box to continue free text field if there is insufficient space)			and control. We will keep your dotal's secure and will not useless than no other organisation you third parties (except				
A sts_A020_6	سريط لاښت پ	_ጣ ተ ዛል	contractors or suppliers working on our pohalf) without your permission unless twelare legally required to do so. For more information about 15w we use your personal information, see our notification entry (27, 22455) where information complets oner 2014 or visit: stywydonogo fire govuk.				
AZB Euster to invan							
Site .	e annual DA 1500	. +, -,					
an'- ,							

FS01_09 Page 2 of 6 Rev 0, 30/03/09

^{*}Notify station using SFS_A020_a2a if they are unaware of risk

SECTION 2 - OBSERVATIONS ON FIRE SAFETY COMPLIANCE

For each observation enter a Comment No and a brief description of the failure or good practice. Where failures are recorded, banster the Commert No(s) against the appropriate Ambre(s) in Section 3 to establish Compliance Level and Initial Enforcement Expectation.

Comment: Number (to Section 3)	Description of Failure or Good Practice
I	FRA avoidable. I have suggested the memoral of some additional
	information organishing the promises and it is use. Assets given to manager
	are write of unequation
1	Browni is generally in good adur and repair
}	Educated the manager with regard to Article 201 and this responsibilities
	forwards simplicing and contractor from ontains undertakings.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>	
i i	
! :	
<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	
	· ·
<u> </u>	

Page 5 of 6

FS21_09

Reviol, 50/05/09

SECTION 3 - SCORING SHEETS

SCORING SHEET A - RISK CRITICAL ISSUES

Score from only ONE risk group based on the TSEC code for the premises.

Check the box against the relevant score in left column as appropriate. Use right column to recalculate score if follow up visit carried out.

Article Number & level of risk	Sleeping Unfamiliar ————————————————————————————————————	Sleeping Familiar (M) FSEC: D, G, L	Public Unfamiliar 	Workplace Familiar — <u>PSEC:</u> S, R, T	Comment number(s) from Section 2 (May be against cone or more headings.) If Archiegy checked oping applicable arter N/C of N/A archiege cone
8 Major	<u>∏</u> 13 🖺		_ s .Ō	☐ 5 <u>.</u>	Ceneral duty
8 Minor 8 Binadly Compliant	[] 7 [] ₀		[4 3]; 		
9 Major	一 [] 10 []]	[] 10 (i)	10 🖾		Nisk assessment
9 Minor	∏ 5 ∰	X 5	□ 5	កីរក៏	: !
9 Broadly Compliant	□ • 🛱 ;	∏ O Æ		⊈ ب∟	·
10 Major	5 ∰	□ 5 (宮	☐ 5 📆	∏ 5 ∭	Fire Prevention
10 Minor					
10 Broadly Compliant		 			
11 Major	5 T 5 T	3			Management
11 Minor 11 Broadly Compliant	[] 3 []) [] 0 []			1 1 12	1
12 Major		コップ 17.5 河道	= :		Bisk Dangerous St. 55
12 Minur				3 7	ľ
12 Broadly Compliant	L 0 🗓				.
13 Major	☐ 26 ☐	□ 13 🗇	□ 13 (E.)	□ 13 □	. Detection as d Warrang
13 Minor	□ 10 🕮	□ 5 🕮	5 (E)	១១ ∛ច	
13 Broadly Compliant	O				! -!
14 Major	☐ 26 ☐ ₀	☐ 26 °☐	□ 30 🗀	L 13	. Means of escape
14 Minor	☐ 10 ☐ ☐	☐ 10 ☐		[_ 5 L]	:
14 Broadly Compliant	<u> </u>	110 (1)	<u> □ 0 ဩ</u>		Procedurs introviero danger
15 Major/Minor				□ 2 (河)	. From all all areas all gar
15 Broadly Compliant	لِيْن ه ل	<u> </u>		<u>^_</u>	
17 Major	□ 15 @/	☐ 15 ☐	<u> </u>		: Maintenstre I
17 Minor					
17 Broadly Compliant				· = 	Tran ing
21 Major 21 Minor		日 4 月 日 2 日	☐ 2 (A) ☐ 1 31	□ 1 .□:	. 2
21 Broadly Compliant	L.3 L. <u> </u> L.0 £20				:
38 Major/Minor	T 3 T			'-'	Fire fighters measures
38 Broadly Compliant	片。景				ніл
S) b pajel A Carry to Shper#1		S	9897 A 17 G 17 G		<u>'</u>

7501_09 Page 4 of 6 Rev 5, 80/05/09

SCORING SHEET BI- 1 ESSIRISK CRITICAL ISSUES

Score from only ONE risk group based on the FSEC code for the promises.

Check the box against the relevant score in left column as appropriate. Use right column to recalculate score if follow up visit carried out.

Article Muntber	Sleeping Sleeping Familiar		Public Unfamiliar L. <u>FSEC:</u> J. K. M. N. P.	Workplace Familiar <u></u>	Comment number(s) from Section 2: (May be against and or more headings:) (Not clean their addones applicable onto NVC as N/A standards	
13 Non Compliant	1 \C			□ 1 🚊	Fire Fighting Equipment	
13 Bruadly Compliant		ä∟ o∰	[L • (A)			
16 Non Compliant	1 B	i,⊏ 1 ⁄i⊟,	ពរ∷ញ់៖	□ 1 4∰	Dangerous Scowinfig	
36 Broadly Compliant	يّ • ث				ыlA	
18 Non Compliant	[] 1 <u>[</u>]	Kon i j		□ 1 .□	Safety Assistance	
18 Broadly Compliant	□ • ∰	100		l ⊅ Šļ		
19 Non Compliant	☐ 1 <u>.</u> [5	-1:	□ 1 (R)	П 1 🗐	Info to empleyaes	
19 Broadly Compliant			□ • Ď			
20 Non Compliant	[] 1 []		L 1 (B)	□ 1 [3]	Info to other employers	
20 Broadly Compliant	□ • ²²	ja o ja		□ n (√√	3 .	
22 Non Compliant	□ 2 🕏	i 🗆 2 🖳	[2 F]	□ 2 □	Colobera or 705 pre-nation	
22 Broadly Compliant	□ o i	်ူဂ ∙ ်ျ	i⊓ o∭	п • П	H) A	
23 Non Compliant	ئى ئائا 1 لا				Employee duries	
23 Broadly Compliant		<u>, Поба</u>	إثار ه ت.			
37 Non Compliant	1 1 1	. П 1 П	·		Lunemous signs	
37 Broadly Compliant	T O T	ļn 🖟	☐ 0 Ē	口口资	MIA	
Substatal B		1 1	.	1.5%		
Subtotal	: ⁵	5	Aug 21	1987 1 - 100		
(from Shopt A)	300			in in Arres		
TOTAL SCORE	137		9. (48)			
(to corresponding compliance level below)		6	V 10	ê600 (e <u>6</u> 40 (e		

Compliance level and initial enforcement expectation – tick relevant box.

Compliance level this initial enforcement expectation – tick relevant box.										
Score 0-25 Compliance Level 1	Score 26-35 Compliance Level 2	Score 36-45 Compliance Level 3	Scora 46-55 Compliance Level 4	Score 56 + Compliance Level 5						
Verbal Action	Notification of Fire	36-40 41 45	Enforcement notice	Enforcement notice &						
*	Satery Deticiondics	Tyger Nonce		consider prosecution						

Compliance level provides score (1 to 5) in 15 re Safety Management (Compliance Weighting Score)" on the Chaine Relative Risk Score Calculator.

FS01 (09) Page 5 of 6 Rev 5 30/03/09

SECTION 4 - AUDIT CONCLUSION

NOTES OF END OF	AUDIT DISCUSSION W	ME DESTRUCTION REPORTS	IN THE THE TERM	a Ziemickanen	6 17F. 11131767FA	TATILIE
Record of Discussion	May migh		igur i ansva Arta	#7 PALWIN	2 kg.,g.25Fi	IIAIIVE
Further Action	FRA in Blace and				` (n 6	a- L
 Extent of Angul 					•	
If considering a	added concurring of	يلولدن) إذ يلا بإلىد	formunities on	MER.	. Emmayor	es from
prosecution, the	which discussed when a					
responsible persun	from its in games	the his great i	Mer. AM.	و معلىميلالا كال	metralam m	ulmhrig
should be made aware	diversing rooms. H	a Gentres at	took received	4.		
at this stage.	-	lam.				
İ.,	OPEH ALE THEATER					
Nama & Avidress for ad vice of decuments.	HHMR CIRCLE	-				
and wich of deathful and	REGENTS MAKE	a				
is gosture of inspector.	Tronson Fine 44	Name:		:	Dats:	
		113114			24/09	403
i						
Signature of Premises Representative		Name:		- 1	Datu:	
Melandicare are all discussions	yore .	MN would	LLU AV COMP	hhàn		
Il représentative does not wish to :		[
Confirmed enforcement						
(apply responsible perso confirmed enforcement			ce level is 1)	and any exc	eptional act	nation from
		ntersement Not	de l'Enterox	menr Notice	8.] Tick to	o confirms
;	safety Deficiencies			or prosecution		
<u> </u>	_					J.2
Reason for exceptional d	eviation (if any) and Te	am Leader co	mment			
!						
•						
Consultation required with	local activenty on structur	a requirements		YES		NO [E
Consultation required with	other authority (specify c.	g. English Heri:	age, Church			
Authority (IIc)						
Time allowed for comple	lion of works					
PAI Recommended (See S	FS Note C050, a1)	∭ One	per year		Two per	year
Reason for Peak Activity	Inspection recommend			mment:		
Dry to the marker	di manana dana ak	بطما				ا بر
One to the number	to bosomer histogram	nd one backs	ment there	command ex	vscaring "	A-1.
Do those pred ises contain a	rrisk to operational person	nnel?			YES	NO
(e.g., dangerous shostance)			si kyon Leng	galeered		
Solutions firelighting provis			di F lo f	1-f-4 D i-f	, iz	1 1
IF YES NOTIFY STATION	-	& consider re	cording Firet	ighter Kisk a	5 22	1 4
"High" on Section 1 and I	rarymer.					
÷		Manage .		To a		
Signature of Team feather		Name:		Erab	o:	
(Collecting Management Povin	и инстальния (у)					
	14.11	_				
Revised Compliance Leve	d following completion	1 □	2 □	3 🗀	4 🗆	5 🗆
of Enforcement Activity.		. –	. –			

If there is insufficient space in any section of this form use FS01_09a continuation sheet.

(501-09 Page 6 b) 6 Rev 3, 80/08/09